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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2004 MERCEDES-BENZ SL55 AMG
VIN: WDBSK74F84F085682
CONVERTIBLE
5.5L V8 F 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/7/22 at 1:20:54 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

35 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Illinois

40,602 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2004 2009 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 9 mo. 11 yrs. 11 mo. 1 yr. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces South Carolina South Carolina, Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year --- 2,935/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 1,494 38,399 40,602

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=SVCiaUJ6csG-bMztebSdi0PW99i8uuCzWkUzq3Okk13e6KMVSl3ish_c_MGcY65moQ7TLB0-AhUTvPpipmmZS4sPOY8jE7i_srA0l3dkH8FVOBSEqQ8UvaLkp_KIVHQ5mslP0xye-In6-_AWyibi0FFMyComgVfdK1NNXS_JAbfnt8qSB17hOJyTPWn_OYxR2Sej2yoV6Pl8YNfN22UxDO33BD4PN0d1DcZfCy9qxs0uADO-dpfPhTLRUrzo7HA_xfuhBtzDsqlX7ODhUuSY-D20H91tmM2irxKEmGkHWG8yQR_jmfmkYpTPEre8WstUSlSiBYtUuDrlAR0fTDl9dUlCXvxUMT66LdS4_cyTx145waxIR8VY0wZ6Ni-D8qGWak8
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=SVCiaUJ6csG-bMztebSdi0PW99i8uuCzWkUzq3Okk13e6KMVSl3ish_c_MGcY65moQ7TLB0-AhUTvPpipmmZS4sPOY8jE7i_srA0l3dkH8FVOBSEqQ8UvaLkp_KIVHQ5mslP0xye-In6-_AWyibi0FFMyComgVfdK1NNXS_JAbfnt8qSB17hOJyTPWn_OYxR2Sej2yoV6Pl8YNfN22UxDO33BD4PN0d1DcZfCy9qxs0uADO-dpfPhTLRUrzo7HA_xfuhBtzDsqlX7ODhUuSY-D20H91tmM2irxKEmGkHWG8yQR_jmfmkYpTPEre8WstUSlSiBYtUuDrlAR0fTDl9dUlCXvxUMT66LdS4_cyTx145waxIR8VY0wZ6Ni-D8qGWak8
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest



9/7/22, 3:12 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ SL55 AMG: WDBSK74F84F085682

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBSK74F84F085682 2/8

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/07/2004
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

06/09/2004
 

12
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions inspection performed

06/28/2004
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilton Head Island, SC
Title #770580128456606

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

02/07/2005
 

1,494
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Shift lever/assembly replaced
- Transmission computer/module checked

02/07/2005
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Gearshift indicator adjusted

06/24/2005
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilton Head Island, SC
Title #770580128456606

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

10/28/2005
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Fuse(s) replaced
- Computer(s) checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body computer/module replaced

08/14/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator replaced
- Computer reprogrammed
- Computer(s) checked
- Electrical system checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Fuel injection system checked
- Battery charged

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=itl-sEkMGsKzxQJxtfHHMIA3fbfe2V-n5hhOvm1t90mc5D5t96LW2UyZeJO11xAs8F38WY3BaDFN98KlCz6prohv_tsGAi0pcvYKDHXjKr0Dn7djxSwVJi6YusWgnbvwDA4NYwaxll7gxzDI_pHL2Nd-yHYmb-hWXYut1f-_cE1fqGQk9eD_WsxcSmzq9OSE9ihkt3EcWTQ0GTHRNFwVYuzXbE_6uUJd5jfq3Ff_s3kE6MmYwhP6DZ6POQVCNFoW6R2BgOUBBE6oC32AmKsQAKqi-dE3B7eIMQby3WFmXoAOHaIgO1neXZGmUECVCB80hlZebLt5qumdsOw5beKYc0yiWuLlixWdW2JfQLW8EZ8icBVtbkq_jCJP2tJuFu0XP7ab6IFk9bZSrvSD6m_kr0lwwiARzza1dafYqcSsU_r4b2PTNrEH6aNbZJABXF64V9_1_cs73gqYAMeTifl5U5lIq8rtW7taL8545yUfsq4RiU_RWg0zIApRqrbXjRdmbcYy5u7bTup9johCtTwwWQBQYCTkYG6n80uIw_EG3pAOD8H3rDWylT3A_fhTMGeXuneyZcSW-25MIn3gNHaQwMJsiDujcBcTVNnAWdQ3SBBhhUR8qTJw-bGW9scR4ajjbhf8I5GRb7VW8mc9qPR3SvosSIyVStgTpHFii81PT0yestaVaYdylkIn
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
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- Battery/charging system checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module

reprogrammed

05/08/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Computer(s) checked
- Lighter replaced/repaired

06/19/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/13/2008
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Catalytic converter checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

12/31/2008
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

Owner 2
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,935 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/09/2009
 

3,008
  South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilton Head Island, SC
Title #770580204285119

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/27/2009
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Battery replaced

05/12/2009
 

3,315
  South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
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05/13/2009
 

Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/18/2009
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Title issued or updated

10/09/2009
 

4,929
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Ignition switch replaced
- Radio installed

12/10/2009
 

6,234
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/02/2010
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

11/02/2011
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

02/11/2012
 

17,777
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

10/18/2012
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

11/02/2013
 

21,237
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/07/2013
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
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02/11/2014
 

22,174
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/20/2014
 

22,920
  Peacock Automotive
Hardeeville, SC
843-208-1258
peacockautomotive.com

 4.7 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/28/2014
 

23,993
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Wiper(s) replaced

10/31/2014
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

10/12/2015
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

11/17/2015
 

27,194
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire(s) balanced

11/02/2016
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

10/06/2017
 

30,091
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Battery replaced

10/16/2017
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

11/28/2017
 

30,949
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
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03/07/2019
 

34,012
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

10/30/2019
 

34,470
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire(s) balanced

02/20/2020
 

35,516
  Import Service Of The Low Country
Bluffton, SC
843-757-7500

 4.9 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/01/2020
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC
Title #770580205440341

Registration issued or renewed

09/04/2020
 

36,795
  H & H Auto Service Inc.
Hilton Head Island, SC
843-681-8384
handhautos.com/

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

10/05/2020
 

36,834
  H & H Auto Service Inc.
Hilton Head Island, SC
843-681-8384
handhautos.com/

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired
- Battery/charging system checked

02/15/2021
 

36,919
  Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/24/2021
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/08/2021
 

38,248
  Burdi Motorworks
Schiller Park, IL
847-678-4801
burdimotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

04/08/2021
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 33 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 39 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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04/26/2021
 

38,399
  Burdi Motorworks
Schiller Park, IL
847-678-4801
burdimotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/28/2021
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL
Title #211187073330

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/25/2021
 

39,653
  Burdi Motorworks
Schiller Park, IL
847-678-4801
burdimotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/20/2021
 

39,727
  Burdi Motorworks
Schiller Park, IL
847-678-4801
burdimotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Alternator checked

11/18/2021
 

40,002
  Burdi Motorworks
Schiller Park, IL
847-678-4801
burdimotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked

01/04/2022
 

40,078
  Fluid Motor Union
Naperville, IL
630-305-3054
fluidmotorunion.com

 5.0 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/16/2022
 

40,216
  Fluid Motor Union
Naperville, IL
630-305-3054
fluidmotorunion.com

 5.0 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

03/22/2022
 

Illinois
Inspection Station
Harvey, IL

Passed emissions inspection

03/24/2022
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

 39 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 39 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 39 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 39 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 787 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 787 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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08/11/2022
 

40,602
  Fluid Motor Union
Naperville, IL
630-305-3054
fluidmotorunion.com

 5.0 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Brakes serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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